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Friday 3rd December 2021

Christmas Jumper Day - Friday 10th December 
This year Iffley Academy will be taking part in the Save the Children 
Christmas Jumper day on Friday 10th December. Pupils are encouraged
 to come into school wearing a Christmas with their normal skirt or trousers. 

Christmas Cards 
From Monday 6th December we will have our Iffley Christmas post box in reception. If students would like 
to send Christmas cards to students & staff at Iffley Academy they can place them in the Christmas post 
box. Our student council members will deliver them to classes. Please make sure you put the student or 
staff name and class group on the envelope.

End of Term Celebration Assembly - Friday 17th December  
Based on recent Government announcements relating to COVID-19, we are still hoping to 
invite parents and carers into school on Friday 17th December for our end of term assembly to celebrate 
students achievements from this term. However, this will depend on how the situation develops over the 
next week. We are conducting a robust risk assessment process and are working within the UK Health 
Security Agency guidelines. We will confirm the arrangements for the end of term assembly on Monday 
13th December. 

Finish time on Friday 17th December 
Iffley Academy will finish for the Christmas Holidays on Friday 17th December and we will be finishing at 
the earlier time of 1.00pm.

Christmas Lunch 
On Thursday 16th December we will be having our school Christmas lunch. If you would like your child to 
have Christmas dinner on this day please Click here to notify us of their choices.
Christmas Lunch will be provided free of charge. 
We will be unable to offer any other lunch options on this day. 
6th Form will be enjoying their Christmas lunch off site and details of this event have been sent to parents 
& carers. 

Christmas Enterprise  
Students have been busy making items for our Christmas Enterprise and this week we emailed our 
brochure to parents and carers. To place an order please access your ParentMail account on your mobile 
device or computer, if you do not yet have one please contact the school office who will be able to set one 
up for you. Click here to view our Christmas Enterprise Brochure. 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScFLOa47fWOFfeJmqPwvHBwSEIWFc5tmzqH5Dg7r0Bwpt5pWA/viewform
https://storage.digitalgravity.io/digitalgravity-wordpress-storage/2021/12/2021/12/2021/12/8b361021-christmas-enterprise-brochure-2021.pdf
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Dates for your diary

Friday 10th December Christmas Jumper Day   

Thursday 16th December Christmas Lunch 

Friday 17th December 2021 End of Term 1 - Finish time of 1.00pm

Monday 3rd January 2022 Bank Holiday

Tuesday 4th January 2022 INSET day

Wednesday 5th January 2022 Start of Term 2 

Thursday 13th January 2022 Parents & carers - Numicon Maths Session 3.30pm 

Tuesday 18th January 2022 Termly Outcome Plan evening

Thursday 27th January 2022 Parents & carers - Sound Reading Phonics Session 3.30pm 

Thursday 17th February 2022 Parents & carers - E-Safety overview session 3.30pm 

Friday 18th February 2022 End of Term

Monday 28th February 2022 Start of Term 

Thursday 10th March 2022 Parents & carers - Autism Social Stories Session 3.30pm 

Thursday 31st March 2022 Parents & carers - Next steps in education session 3.30pm

Thursday 7th April 2022 End of Term 2

Monday 25th April 2022 Start of Term 3 

Tuesday 26th April 2022 Termly Outcome Plan evening

Thursday 28th April 2022 Parents & carers - Restorative Approach session 3.30pm 

Monday 2nd May 2022 Bank Holiday 

Saturday 21st May 2022 Belazu Family Fun Day 11.00 - 3.00 

Friday 27th May 2022 End of Term 

Monday 6th June 2022 Start of Term 

Tuesday 12th July 2022 Meet the teacher event

Tuesday 19th July 2022 End of Term 3 

Lunch Menu Week Commencing 6th December 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

Main Meal Sausage Rolls Chinese Pork Chop Roast Chicken 
Lamb Mince & 

Onion Suet Topped 
Pie 

Beef Burger 

Vegetarian Cheese & Onion Rolls Chinese Quorn 
Sweet Potato & 

Spinach Cake 

Quorn Mince & 
Vegetable Topped 

Pie 

Spicy Bean 
Burger 

Served With
Potato Wedges 

Baked Beans
Noodles

Chinese Vegetables 
Roast Potatoes & 
Mixed Vegetables 

New Potatoes 
Peas & Gravy 

Chips 
Cheese & Salad 

Pudding Chocolate sponge Scotty Tiffin  Fruit Salad  Lemon Cheesecake  
Flapjack with 

chocolate chips

There is a daily alternative of: Jacket Potato topped with either beans, cheese or tuna. Baguette/Sandwich filled with either cheese, 
ham or tuna. 


